
**

**154
146

154

122

130

130

122

154

154

CRAWL LOG

MEDIUM FUN
ROCK

HEAVY DUTY
8' SWING

HEAVY DUTY
8' SWING

ARCH LOG
CLIMBER

ROOF

MORPHOUS
SLIDE

MELODY
MAKER

REACH PANEL

TREEHOUSE
SAFETY
PANEL

ELBOW
SLIDE

STUMP
CLIMBER

LOG SLICE
CLIMBER

TREE CLIMB

DECK TO DECK
STEPS

PlayArea:1
Product line:PlayBuilders
Age group:5-12
Post type:Galv. 11ga. / Plastic
Play Builder Accent Color:Tan
Play Builder Post Color:Brown
PB Panel/Crawl Tunnel Color:Tan
PB Roof/Table Color:Forest Green
PB Slide Color:Forest Green
PB Vinyl Clr:Brown
Us/Csa Labels For Swings:CSA Swing Label
Tot Swing Seat Color:Black
Belt Swing Seat Color:Black
TP Swing Beam/Leg Clr:Blue
TP Yoke Color:Blue
Mount Option:Buried

Area:            770 sq. feet
Perimeter:    116 feet

Minimum recommended fallzone

Area:            1012 sq. feet
Perimeter:    130 feet

Minimum recommended fallzone

28'

39'-8"

34'-2"

39'-11 1/2"

Buried Detail (NTS)

Playground Layout
Compliance:

CSA Z-614-07

This play equipment meets the
requirements of CSA Z-614-07
for children 5-12 years old.
Not all equipment may be
appropriate for all children.
Supervision is required.

PlayPower LT Canada, Inc.
P.O. Box 125
Paris, Ontario N3L 3E7
Phone: 1-800-265-9953
Fax: 519-442-8200
www.ltcps.com

Representative:

Scott O'Reilly
PlayPower Canada
800-265-9953

Project:

Modified 1303

Project No.
LH648_41841488275_1
Drawn:          2014-07-21
Drawn By:    Scott O'Reilly

Scale for reference only. Use
dimensions as shown.

Scale*: 1/10"=1'

NOTES

*

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

The 2010 American with
Disabilities Act (ADA ) along
with Architectural Barriers Act
(ABA) Accessibility Guidelines
requires you by law to make your
park/play area accessible when
viewed in its entirety. Please
consult the Accessible
Guidelines.
For play equipment to be
considered accessible an
accessible route must be
available with in the play area
to all identified accessible
components per ADA and ABA.
When adding to an existing play
area, it is important to consider
the total elevated components to
ground level requirements
including accessible routes.
All deck heights are measured
from the top of the finished
protective surfacing material.
Fall absorbing protective
surfacing material is required
under and around all play
equipment within the play area.
The minimum recommended use/fall
zone around each play structure
and/or independent play equipment
is outlined on the layout
drawing.
Age appropriate label locations
are marked with a double
asterisk. (**)
The requirement for a Play
Builder installation is that the
post can not be set prior to
installing the decks.
All post lengths are identified
by text showing the post lengths,
i.e. 2210 or 87 represents a
2210mm or 87 inch post. Scale for
reference only. Use dimensions as
shown.
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